OP \$190.00 875395

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM457271

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ascension Insurance, Inc.		08/23/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Relation Insurance, Inc.
Street Address:	1277 Treat Blvd.
Internal Address:	#400
City:	Walnut Creek
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94597
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	87539580	RELATION	
Serial Number:	87539552	RELATION INSURANCE	
Serial Number:	87539556	RELATION INSURANCE SERVICES	
Serial Number:	87539573	RELATION	
Serial Number:	87539523	RELATION	
Serial Number:	87539565		
Serial Number:	87539529		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3123451778

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a lax number, if provided, if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 05 mail

Phone: 3123451718

Email: USDocket@lewisbrisbois.com

Correspondent Name: Jill Anderfuren

Address Line 1: 550 West Adams Street

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jill Anderfuren
SIGNATURE:	/ja/

900434782 REEL: 006244 FRAME: 0876

DATE SIGNED:	01/08/2018	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=DE SOS Certificate of Amendment All FR#page1.tif		
source=DE SOS Certificate of Amendment All FR#page2.tif		
source=DE SOS Certificate of Amendment All FR#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 006244 FRAME: 0877



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ASCENSION INSURANCE,

INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ASCENSION INSURANCE, INC." TO

"RELATION INSURANCE, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY
FIFTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2017, AT 10:52 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

NAMES OF STREET

4360236 8100 SR# 20175888422

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authyer.shtml

Agrical Associated of States

Authentication: 203122417

Date: 08-25-17

TRADEMARK REEL: 006244 FRAME: 0878

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 10:52 AM 08/25/2017
FILED 10:52 AM 08/25/2017
SR 20175888422 - File Number 4360236

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT
TO
SECOND AMENDED AND RESTATED
CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION
OF

ASCENSION INSURANCE, INC.

Adopted in accordance with the provisions of §242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

* * * * *

Ascension Holdco, Inc. (the "Sole Shareholder"), being the sole shareholder of of Ascension Insurance, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: That the Second Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation be, and hereby is, amended by deleting Article One in its entirety and substituting in lieu thereof a new Article One to read as follows:

ARTICLE ONE

The name of the Corporation is Relation Insurance, Inc.

SECOND: That Board of Directors of the Corporation approved the foregoing amendment by unanimous written consent pursuant to the provisions of Section 141(f) and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, and that the Sole Shareholder of the Corporation approved the foregoing amendment by written consent in compliance with the Corporation's Second Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006244 FRAME: 0879 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned does hereby certify under penaltics of perjury that this Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is the act and deed of the undersigned and the facts stated herein are true and accordingly has hereunto set his hand this <u>33</u> day of August, 2017.

ASCENSION HOLDCO, INC., a Delaware

corporation

(Sole Shareholder)

Name:

Joseph L. Tatum, Ju

Title:

Chief Executive Officer

Cartificate of Amendment - Ascension Insurance, Inc.